# 4573543

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QinetiQ North America, Inc.		07/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vencore Services and Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	11091 Sunset Hills Road	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4573543	SIMMS
Registration Number:	4385756	SIMMS
Serial Number:	85836231	SIMMS
Serial Number:	86257700	SIMMS CRITICAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	86121434	HVAMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: kf@hrfmlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** David P. Miranda, Esq. Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3995.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Miranda
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Miranda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0510** 900303575

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change-VENCORE#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change-VENCORE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0511



PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO

"VENCORE SERVICES AND SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 9:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4035195 8100

140979739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 1554302\)

DATE: 07-22-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0512

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QINETIQ NORTH AMERICA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

### QinetiQ North America, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article numbered **First** thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of this Corporation is Vencore Services and Solutions, Inc. ("Corporation")"

 The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2014.

QinetiQ North America, Inc.

Stephen C. Costalas

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 10/08/2014